We hereby issue our irrevocable standby in favor of the City of Madison, a Municipal Corporation located 
at Madison, Wisconsin available by your drafts at sight on Associated Bank, N.A. ("the Bank") for a sum 
or sums not to exceed a total amount of $43,000.00 (Forty Three Thousand and 00/100 U.S. Dollars) 
for the account of FAJ Associates, LLC (the "Developer"). 

Drafts will be honored by the Bank within five (5) days or our receipt of the original of this standby, any 
amendments hereto and the City's signed statement certifying either: